
                   

Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department  

Office of the Executive Engineer 

 District: Jamalpur 

www.lged.gov.bd 
  

 
Memo No. 46.02.3900.000.07.001.21-2627                                 Date:  13.09.2021 

 

Tender Notice No- 01/2021-2022 
 
 

1. Ministry/Division    : Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Co-operatives.                                                                                 

2. Agency     : Local Government Engineering Department 

3. Procuring Entity Name    : Executive Engineer, LGED, Jamalpur 

4. Procuring Entity Code    : - 

5. Procuring Entity District   : Jamalpur 

6. Invitation for      : Tender (Single Lot) 

7. Invitation Ref No     : 46.02.0000.803.07.007.21-285 & 46.02.0000.803.07.007.21-286 

8. Date       : 12/09/2021 

KEY INFORMATION 

9. Procurement Method    : NOTM 

FUNDING INFORMATION 

10. Budget and Source of Funds   : GOB 

11. Development Partners (if applicable)  : Not Applicable 

PARTICULAR INFORMATION 

12. Project / Programme Code (if applicable) : 13703224050500 

13. Project / Programme Name (if applicable)  : Sheikh Hasina Cultural Village Nirman Project 

14. Tender Package No.     : 1. URCHDP/JT/GD-03 2. URCHDP/JT/GD-04 

15. Tender Package Name                                            : 1. Supply and Installation of Fire detection & Protection equipment and related 

services under Sheikh Hasina Cultural Village Nirman Project. 

 2. Supply and Installation of Electrical Sub-station 1000K, Generator 500KVA, 

Lift, HVAC(VRF), Outdoor Lighting and related services under Sheikh Hasina 

Cultural Village Nirman Project. 

16. Tender Publication Date                                          : 13/09/2021 

17. Tender Last Selling Date    : 13/10/2021 (during office hours) 

18. Tender Closing Date and Time    : 14/10/2021;   2.00pm 

19. Tender Opening Date and Time   : 14/10/2021;   3.00pm 

20. Name & Address of the office(s)   : 

- Selling Tender Document (Principal)  : Office of the Executive Engineer LGED, Jamalpur 

- Selling Tender Document (Others)  : Not Applicable 

- Receiving Tender Document    :  Office of the Executive Engineer LGED, Jamalpur 

- Opening Tender Document   : Office of the Executive Engineer LGED, Jamalpur 

- Place / Date / Time of    : Office of the Executive Engineer LGED, Jamalpur 

- Pre-Tender Meeting (Optional)    : 06.10.2021;   3.00pm 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

22. Brief Eligibility and Qualification of Tenderer  : As per TDS 

23. Brief Description of Goods  : 1. Supply and Installation of Fire detection & Protection equipment and related 

services under Sheikh Hasina Cultural Village Nirman Project. 

 2. Supply and Installation of Electrical Sub-station 1000K, Generator 500KVA, 

Lift, HVAC(VRF), Outdoor Lighting and related services under Sheikh Hasina 

Cultural Village Nirman Project. 

24. Brief Description of Related Services  : - 

25. Price of Tender Document (Tk)  : 1. 4000.00,  2. 4000.00 

         26. Lot Identification of Lot Location Tender Security Completion Time 

1 Supply and Installation of Fire detection & Protection equipment and 

related services under Sheikh Hasina Cultural Village Nirman Project. 

Jamalpur 12,00,000.00 24 Weeks 

2 Supply and Installation of Electrical Sub-station 1000K, Generator 

500KVA, Lift, HVAC(VRF), Outdoor Lighting and related services 

under Sheikh Hasina Cultural Village Nirman Project. 

Jamalpur 50,00,000.00 24 Weeks 

‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ 



 
 

 

27. Name of Official Inviting Tender   : Office of the Executive Engineer LGED, Jamalpur 

28. Designation of Official Inviting Tender   : Office of the Executive Engineer LGED, Jamalpur 

29. Address of Official Inviting Tender    : Office of the Executive Engineer LGED, Jamalpur 

30. Contact details of Official Inviting Tender  : Telephone:0981-63698, Fax: 0981-62469, email: xen.jamalpur@lged.gov.bd 

31. The Procuring Entity reserves the right to reject all Tenders or annul the Tender proceedings 

 

Executive Engineer 

LGED,Jamalpur 

 

Page: 02 

 

Memo No. 46.02.3900.000.07.001.21-2627/(2)                                 Date:  13.09.2021 

CC: 

1. The Commercial Manager, Daily Khabarpatra, Bangladesh Post, Daily Ajker Jamalpur You Are requested to publish the Tender 

Notice (Size 4 Col.X10”) in your widely circulated National Daily Newspaper on before 15/09/2021 in all edition for one day only and 

send the published copy to the undersigned in time properly. 

2. Notice Board (All). 

 

Executive Engineer 

LGED,Jamalpur 

Phone No:0981-63698 

e-mail: xen.jamalpur@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

mailto:xen.jamalpur@lged.gov.bd

